- ; ROUND ROCK 11 X&',

rev, 01716
Department:

Transportation

EXHIBIT
llA”

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project
Name:

Qakmont Drive Extension

City Project
ID Number

Vendor Chasco Constructors

Date:

Change Order/Quantity
Adjustment No,

PO Box 1057, Round Rock, TX 78680

Page 1 of 3

3/31/22

2

512 244-0600

Company Name
Justification

Address

Phone No.

1) Relocate, adjust, lower exiting waterline 2) Relocate, adjust existing wastewater line & WWMH, per Chasco CP #03

SUMMARY
Original Contract Price:

Previous Quantity Adjustment(s):

This Quantity Adjustment:

Total Quantity Adjustrment(s):

Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s):
Previous Change Order(s):

This Change Order:

Total Change Order(s) To Date:
Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus
Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change Order(s)]:

Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices:

Original Contract Time:

Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order:
Time Adjustment by this Quan, Adj./Change Order:
New Contract Time:

Prepared By:

Amount

$2,449,994.00

-$4,230.00
$35,614.00
$31,384.00

$2,481,378.00}

$35,163.00
$118,588.75
$153,751.75

$2,635,129.75

270

$185,135.75

10

46

326

Submitted for Approval

Blll Stablein, Project Manager, City of Round Rock,

TX

% Change

1%

5%
6%

3/31/21

Slgnature

WAL,

Contractor:

Printed Name, Title, Company
Approvals

Bill Bambrick, Vice President, Chasco Constructors

Date

3/31/21

Signature

City Project ; _
Manager: &ﬁo —

Printed Name, Title, Company

Bl Staldes

Date

4-11-22

Signature
Mavyor/City
Manager

Printed Name, Title

Date

Signature

Printed Name, Title

Date


dedwards
Exhibit A


: ROUND ROCK KLXAY

v, B1/16

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Page 2 of 3

Project Name: Oakmont Drive Extension
Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 2
Change Order Data
Contract
Time
Adjustment
Item # Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount (Days)

WATER
CP0O3-1 |Remove 12" PVC WL LF 444 $9.00 $3,996.00 3
CP03-2 _|Tie to Existing Waterline LF 1 $1,060.00 1,060.00 1
CP03-3 [12" DI Waterline LF 10 $131.00 $1,310.00 1
CP03-4 [12" PVC Waterline LF 435 $124.00 $53,940.00 5
CP03-5 i8" DI Waterline LF 45 $108.00 b4,860.00 2
CP O3 - 8" PVC Waterline iF 55 $89.00 $4,895.00 3
CP03-7 (12" Gate Valve LF 4 $3,600.00 $14,400.00 1
CP03-B |6 Gate Valve LF 2 1,910.00 b3,820.00 1
CP03-9 [IFlush Vaive LF 1 3,000.00 $3,000.00 1
CP (3 - 16" " {Pothole Exfsting Utilities LF i 52,000.00 $2,000.00/ 1
CP 03 - 11 (Test and Chiorinate Wateriine LF 545 $3.75 $2,043.75 1
CP03-12 |[Trench Protection - Waterline LF 545 $5.00 $2,725.00 2

Pipe, 8" Dia, PVC-Pressure Pipe-(All
CP 03 - 14 |Depths} Including Excavation & Backfill LF 25 $128.00 $3,200.00 1
CP03- 17 [Tire to Existing Wastewater Line EA 1 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 1
CP03-18 [8" Cleanout LF 1 $955,00 $955.00 1
CP03-19 |[Test Wastewater Line LF 105 $6.00] $630.00 2

CURB INLET RELOCATION
CP04-2 |POTHOLE LS 1 $575.00 $575.00 1
CP04-3 |STORM SEWER TIE IN EA 2 $1,265.00 $2,530.00 1
CP04-4 |FLOW FILL BACKFILL CY 16 $155.00 $2,480.00 1
CP04-6 |RCPIPE (CL IIN)(30 IN) LF 30 $113.00 $3,390.00] 1
CP04-7 |30" RCP PRECAST BENDS EA 2 920.00] $1,840.00] 1
CP04-9 |REMOVE EXISTING 10' CURB INLET EA 1 $975.00 $975.00| 1
CP06-4 ISUBGRADE PREP SY 358 $3.50 $1,253.00 1
CP06-5 |GEOGRID SY 358 $4.50 $1,611.00 1

' TOTALS: $118,588.75 35




Page 3 of 3

1 ROUND ROTH 10 wa

ﬁv.. Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

rev, 01/16

Project Name: Oakmont Drive Extenslon

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 2

Quantity Adjustment Data
Contract
Time
Adjustment
Bid Ttem # Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount (Days)
pe, 8" Dia, PVC A SDSR 26
CP03-13 |[{(All Dapths) Including Excavation & LF 80 $118.00 $9,440.00] i
 CPO3-15 [Remove Existing Manhole, 48-Inch Dia EA 1 $835.00 $835.00] 1
CP 03 - 16 |New Manhole Construction - 48 Inch EA 1 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 1
CP 03 - 20 [Trench Protection LF 105 $5.00 $525.00! 1
CURB INLET RELOCATION
|'BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC
CP04-1 |CONTROLS MO 0.5 $2,600.00 $1,300.00 1
CP04-5 |RC PIPE (CL IIT)(24 IN) LF 18 $68.00 31,224.00 1
CP04-8 |INLET CMPL)(CURB)(TY 2){(10") EA 1 $5,800.00 b5,800.00 1
CP 04 -10 J(TRENCH PROTETION LF 48 $5.00 $240.00 1
CP06-1 |EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) _ CcY 150 $10.00 $1,500.00 1
CP06-2 |EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)| CY 150 $9.00 $1,350.00 1
CP06-3 |FLBS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4){FINAL PO| CY 150 $40.00 6,000.00 1
$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
TOTALS:| _  $35.614.00 11






